



Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

<b>The General Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001</b>	<b>The Vice-President, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza”, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051</b>
Scrip Code : 533160	Scrip Symbol : DBREALTY
Fax No.: 022 – 2272 3121/ 2039	Fax No.: 022 – 26598237/38

Dear Sir/ Madam

**Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement — Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith the extracts of the newspaper advertisement published on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 in The Free Press Journal (English Edition) and Navshakti (Marathi edition) for the Financial Results for the first quarter quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the record of same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For D B Realty Limited**

**Jignesh Shah  
Company Secretary**

**D B REALTY LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Resham Bhavan, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400 020 Tel: 91-22-49742706  
Correspondence Add.: 4th Floor, Wing 15, Gate No.2, Ten BKC, off. N. Dharmadhikari Marg, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051  
Website: www.dbrealty.co.in Email: info @dbg.co.in Tel: 91-22-35201670  
CIN : L70200MH2007PLC166818

EROS INTERNATIONAL MEDIA LIMITED					
CIN: L99999MH1994PLC090502					
Regd. Office: 901/902, Supreme Chambers, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023					
₹ in lakhs, except per share data					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,462	40,447	6,629	75,651
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(11,182)	(635)	(2,640)	(11,968)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	(11,182)	(635)	(2,640)	(11,968)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax and exceptional items	(11,175)	(644)	(2,622)	(11,978)
5	Total Comprehensive Income	(11,242)	(1,320)	1,230	(4,155)
6	Equity Share Capital	9,591	9,591	9,588	9,591
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹10 each)				
	Basic	(11.65)	(0.67)	(2.74)	(12.48)
	Diluted	(11.65)	(0.67)	(2.74)	(12.48)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended as at 30th June 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites. (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and Company's websites https://www.erosmediaworld.com/investors/financial-reports/.

2. Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:

₹ in lakhs					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Audited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	915	37,828	3,820	45,142
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(8,138)	(832)	(2,816)	(11,331)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	(8,138)	(832)	(2,816)	(11,331)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax and exceptional items	(8,138)	(832)	(2,816)	(11,331)
5	Total Comprehensive Income	(8,138)	(806)	(2,816)	(11,314)

3. The accompanying consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 August 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Pradeep Dwivedi  
 Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN 07780146

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 11 August, 2023

### FIBERWEB (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: Air port Road, Kadaiya, Nani Daman, Daman (U.T.) - 396210.  
 Website: www.fiberwebindia.com, E-mail ID: fiberweb@fiberwebindia.com,  
 Tel Ph. No: 0260-2221458, Fax No: 0260-2220758  
 CIN No. : L25209DD1985PLC004694

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ending/ Current Year ending 30.06.2023	Year to date Figures/ Previous Year ending 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1. Total income from operations (Including Other Income)	2,999.67	6,738.15	1,745.03
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	126.25	39.90	229.59
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	126.25	(52.87)	229.59
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	93.26	(29.93)	169.89
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	93.26	(29.93)	169.89
6. Equity Share Capital	2,879.17	2,879.17	2,879.17
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	12,528.35	-
8. Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	0.32	(0.18)	0.59
(b) Diluted	0.32	(0.18)	0.59

**Notes:**  
 1. The above statement of standalone unaudited financial result was reviewed by the audit committee at its meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 and approved at the Board Meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023. The statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1<sup>st</sup> quarter and three months ended 30.06.2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.fiberwebindia.com).

3. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

4. The Company is operating in single segment i.e. "Polymer Processing" hence segment wise reporting as defined by IND AS 108- "Operating Segments", is not applicable.

5. The total turnover is heavily increased during this quarter partly consist of certain export sales produced during March, 2023 but due to logistic constrain it was actually exported in April, 2023.

6. The figures for the corresponding previous quarter have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Fiberweb (India) Limited  
 Pravin V. Sheth  
 Chairman & Director  
 DIN: 00138797

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

### TRIDHAATU RENOVATORS PRIVATE LIMITED

ADDRESS : 5TH FLOOR, B-WING, SHRIKANT CHAMBERS, SION TROMBAY ROAD, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI-400071  
 CIN : U45500MH2018PTC307178 • WEBSITE : WWW.TRIDHAATU.COM

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023				
(Amount in Lacs )				
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			
	30-Jun-2023		31-Mar-2023	
	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1. Revenue from operation	-	-	-	-
2. Other Income	0.10	0.00	0.10	0.30
3. Total Income (1+2)	0.10	0.00	0.10	0.30
4. Expenses				
a) Property Development Expenses	-	-	-	-
b) Employee Benefits	0.43	0.97	0.43	2.56
c) Finance costs	-	-	-	-
d) Other expenses	0.25	0.31	0.08	0.45
Total expenses	0.67	1.28	0.51	3.01
5. Profit / (Loss) Exceptional items (3-4)	-0.58	-1.28	-0.41	-2.71
6. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
7. Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6)	-0.58	-1.28	-0.41	-2.71
8. Income tax expenses				
a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-
b) Deferred Tax	-	-1.33	-0.10	-1.69
Total tax expense	-	-1.33	-0.10	-1.69
9. Profit / (Loss) after tax (7-8)	-0.58	0.06	-0.31	-1.02
10. Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
11. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9+10)	-0.58	0.06	-0.31	-1.02
12. Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
13. Reserves and surplus (included under other equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	27.04
14. Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):				
a) Basic (Rs.)	(5.75)	(0.58)	(3.09)	(10.15)
b) Diluted (Rs.)	(5.75)	(0.58)	(3.09)	(10.15)
15. Debt Equity Ratio ("DER") *	25.35	24.62	22.54	24.62
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio ("DSCR")**	-	-	-	-
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio ("ISCR")**	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**  
 1. The above statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 ('the Statement') of Tridhaatu Renovators Pvt Ltd ('the Company') is reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th August 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

2. Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 has been subjected to limited review by our Statutory Auditors.

3. The figures of corresponding quarter (i.e. three months ended 31st March, 2023) are the balancing figures between the audited figure in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the preceding financial year.

4. As the Company's business activity falls within a single business segment viz. 'Development of Real Estate Property', the financial statements are reflective of the information required by Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.

5. Assumptions to Financial Ratios  
 Debt Equity Ratio = (Borrowings-Cash and Bank Balances-Fixed Deposits-Liquid Investments)/Total Equity  
 Debt (Net Worth) = Equity Share Capital + Reserves & Surplus (Other Equity)

6. Previous periods figure have been regrouped, rearranged, reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Tridhaatu Renovators Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Govind Krishnan Muthukumar  
 Managing Director, (DIN : 00463579)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11th August, 2023

### EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY

**NOTICE INVITING OPEN TENDER ON LINE (E-TENDERING)**  
 DANAPUR DIVISION, (ENGINEERING DEPT.)

The Divisional Railway Manager, E.C. Railway, Danapur is inviting online (E-Tendering) Open Tender for and on behalf of the President of India from reputed contractor with experience, financial capability including those registered/working with Railway/ Irrigation/CPWD/ MES or any other public sector undertaking for the following work:-

**Tender Notice No.:** W-7/E-Tender/10/ Open/DNR/2023-24 Item No.-1, SI No. 1. **Name of the Work with its location :** Improvement of 11/0-415 KV Sub-Station of BKP & JAJ to ensure reliable power supply for the station and other service building under Sr.DEN/2/DNR. 2. **Approx. Cost of work:** Rs. 75,60,992.14

**3. Bid security:** Rs. 1,51,300/- **Item No. 2, SI No. 1. Name of the Work with its location :** Provision of shallow deep tube over different station under Danapur Division. **2. Approx. Cost of work:** Rs. 2,01,85,451.82 **3. Bid security:** Rs. 2,51,000/- **Item No.-3, SI No. 1. Name of the Work with its location :** Strengthening of track structure of FCI siding at PWS and other miscellaneous works under jurisdiction of ADEN/Line/DNR. **2. Approx. Cost of work:** Rs. 3,32,15,682.40 **3. Bid security:** Rs. 3,16,100/- **Item No.-4, SI No. 1. Name of the Work with its location :** Provision of Ramp in existing FOB for change of platform for Divyangjan at Jhajha, Barh and Bakhtiyarpur under Sr.DEN/2/DNR. **2. Approx. Cost of work:** Rs. 3,24,81,848.10 **3. Bid security:** Rs. 3,12,400/- **Item No.-5, SI No. 1. Name of the Work with its location :** JAJ-PNBE: Provision of Urinal and Hand Pump at Halt stations under Sr.DEN/2/DNR. **2. Approx. Cost of work:** Rs. 70,00,956.52 **3. Bid security:** Rs. 1,40,000/-

**4. Date & Time for submission of tender and opening of Tender:** The tender have to be submitted online on [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in). Upto 12.00 hrs. on the date of opening i.e. 01.09.2023 and will be opened on the same day after 12.00 hrs. **5. Website particulars, Notice board location where complete details of tender can be seen and address of the office from where the tender can be purchased etc.:** Detailed tender notice, eligibility criteria & tender documents can be seen from the CRIS website: <http://www.ireps.gov.in> & full details of notice can be seen on notice board. Amendments / modifications if any shall not be published in news papers, but the same shall be uploaded in the web-site. In case of any dispute in the English & Hindi version, modification/ publication in IREPS will be acceptable. It is tenderers responsibility to view website for amendments / modifications and submit his tender accordingly.

**Divnl. Railway Manager (Engg.), E. C. Railway, Danapur PR/00946/DNR/ENGG/T/23-24/80**

### ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.

**CONTINUING STABILITY**

**SECURED DEBT & EQUITY 0.57:1**

**BALANCE SHEET SIZE CROSSES ₹1000 Cr. for the 1st Time (UP 18% OF 1085 Cr.)**

**Revenue up 36% ₹ 101 Cr.**

**EBITDA up 39% ₹ 26.5 Cr.**

**PAT up 35% ₹ 11.7 Cr.**

**Q1 FY24**

**Stability • Scalability • Sustainability**

#### Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023
Total Income from Operations(net)	12,103.12	6,605.23	8,960.54	39,173.04
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	1,560.47	23.47	1,069.95	4,267.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Non Controlling Interest)	1,172.00	(106.23)	873.90	3,137.26
Equity Share Capital	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00
Earning Per Share (of '10/- each)				
Basic:	2.85	(0.25)	2.12	7.63
Diluted:	2.85	(0.25)	2.12	7.63

**Notes:**  
 1. The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 11, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of above financial results of the Group and expressed an unmodified conclusion.

2. Financial Results of Arihant Superstructures Limited (Standalone Information):

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-Jun-2023		31-Mar-2023	
	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023
Total Income	3,848.56	1,015.41	3,016.04	8,119.72
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	854.80	(152.67)	835.43	1,841.89
Profit/(Loss) After Tax for the period	757.63	(150.38)	696.49	1,846.62
EPS	1.84	(0.37)	1.69	7.63

3. The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, wherein Standalone Net Worth as at 30.06.2023 and Profit After Tax (PAT) for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

Particulars	Net Worth		Profit After Tax (PAT)	
	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023
Arihant Superstructures Ltd.	18,387.53	1,015.41	757.63	1,846.62
Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd.	6,115.56	1,015.41	611.98	1,846.62
Arihant Abode Ltd.	1,858.50	1,015.41	312.81	1,846.62
Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd.	(19.33)	1,015.41	(0.63)	1,846.62
Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd.	1,959.95	1,015.41	46.35	1,846.62
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>28,302.21</b>	<b>5,077.05</b>	<b>1,728.14</b>	<b>7,417.16</b>

Date : August 11, 2023  
 Place: Navi Mumbai

Ashok Chhajjar  
 (Chairman & Managing Director)

**REGISTERED OFFICE:**  
 Arihant Aura, B Wing, 25th Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai- 400 705  
 Tel: 022-62493333 Fax: 022-62493334  
 E-Mail: info@asl.net.in

**CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643**

4. The Subsidiaries considered in the Consolidated Financial Statements as at June 30, 2023 are namely Arihant Abode Ltd (60%), Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd (60%), Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd (60%), and Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd (60%).

5. As the Company's business activity falls within a single business segment viz. 'Development of Real Estate Property', the unaudited consolidated financial results are reflective of the information required by Ind AS 108 "Operating segments".

6. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter.

7. In terms of the Accounting Policy for revenue recognition, estimates of revenues and costs are reviewed periodically by the management and the impact of any change in such estimates are recognized in the period in which such changes are determined.

8. Figures for Previous Period/year have been regrouped/re-arranged and re-classified wherever considered to confirm to current period's classification.

9. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's Website viz. www.asl.net.in

The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, wherein Standalone Net Worth as at 30.06.2023 and Profit After Tax (PAT) for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-Jun-2023		31-Mar-2023	
	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023
Total Income	3,848.56	1,015.41	3,016.04	8,119.72
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	854.80	(152.67)	835.43	1,841.89
Profit/(Loss) After Tax for the period	757.63	(150.38)	696.49	1,846.62
EPS	1.84	(0.37)	1.69	7.63

Date : August 11, 2023  
 Place: Navi Mumbai

Ashok Chhajjar  
 (Chairman & Managing Director)

### IITL GROUP

### INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

CIN - L65990MH1933PLC001998  
 Regd. office : Office No.101A, 'The Capital', G Block, Plot No.C-70, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051  
 Tel. No. 022-4325 0100, Email id: iitl@iitlgroup.com. Website: www.iitlgroup.com

#### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	483.38	22.31	463.06	1,592.20	543.08	50.40	503.28	1,774.84
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	256.07	(252.17)	339.67	5,113.87	275.13	(657.89)	492.51	5,219.93
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	256.07	(252.17)	339.67	5,113.87	275.13	(657.89)	492.51	5,219.93
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	180.40	(340.40)	339.38	4,299.37	199.32	(745.79)	491.49	4,404.88
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	178.84	(338.76)	340.29	4,301.98	197.55	(743.74)	492.31	4,407.84
6.	Equity share capital	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76
7.	Reserve, excluding revaluation Reserve as per the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	33,289.72	-	-	-	35,151.96
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) * - Basic and diluted (₹) (Face value : ₹ 10/- per share)	0.80	(1.51)	1.51	19.07	1.08	(2.88)	2.18	19.93

\* Basic and Diluted EPS for all period except year ended 31.03.2023 are not annualised.

**Notes:**  
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of

